

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 6  
(Third Reading File Joint Resolution)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 22, strike "1988" and substitute "1998".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 31, strike "and"; and after line 31, insert:

- “(h) A member of the Maryland Aviation Commission;
- (i) A member of the Maryland Port Commission;
- (j) A representative of the Maryland Association of Counties;
- (k) A representative of the Maryland Municipal League;
- (l) The chairman of the 1998 Transit Advisory Panel; and”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 32, strike "(h)" and substitute "(m)".